The grievance of the petitioner is that the 

petitioner runs a business under the name and 

style of “K. N. Traders”  and for the purpose of his 

business the petitioner took cash credit facility from 

the State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur in the year 2016 

amounting to Rs.11,00,000/- ( Rupees eleven lakh 

only) against security of his landed property. 

Subsequently, in the year 2018 the petitioner 

suffered set back in his business.  The petitioner 

duly intimated the matter to the respondent bank 

by a letter dated April 28, 2018. Thereafter on